ORDINANCES

OF THE

YUKON TERRITORY

PASSED BY THE

YUKON COUNCIL

IN THE YEAR

1912

GEORGE BLACK,

COMMISSIONER



Printed and Published for the Government of the Yukon Territory Under Authority of Chapter 4 of the Ordinances of 1904.

ΒY

D. R. MACFARLANE, King's Printer

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chap	,	age.
1.	An Ordinance Respecting the Profession of Medicine and Surgery	5
2.	An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 1 of the Consolidated Ordinances of the Yukon Territory, 1902, Being the Interpre-	
3.	An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 74 of the Consolidated Ordinances of the Yukon Territory, Being an Ordinance Respecting the Prevention of Prairie and Forest Fires	13
4.	An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 5 of the Consolidated Ordinances of the Yukon Territory, Being the Yukon Territorial Public Service Ordinance	16
5.	An Ordinance to Validate the Assessment of the Corporation of the City of Dawson	18
6.	An Ordinance to Amend the Yukon Health Ordinance, Being Chapter 9 of the Consolidated Ordinances of the Yukon Territory	20
7.	An Ordinance to Amend an Ordinance Relating to the Decision of Constitutional and Other Territorial Questions	:1
€.	An Ordinance for granting to the Commissioner certain sums of money to defray the further expenses of the Public Service of the Yukon Territory, for the twelve months ending 31st March, 1911, and for purposes relating thereto; and for granting to the Commissioner certain sums of money to defray the further expenses of the Public Service of the Yukon Territory for the twelve months ending the 31st March, 1912, and for purposes relating thereto; and for granting to the Commissioner certain sums of money to defray the expenses of the Public Service of the Yukon Territory for the twelve months from April 1st, 1912, to	
9.	31st March, 1913, and for purposes relating thereto An Ordinance to Amend the Ordinance Respecting to Council of the Yukon Territory, Being Chapter 2 of the	•
	Consolidated Ordinances of the Yukon Territory, 1902	